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Liquidity
Sustainably attract liquidity from 
local and international capital 
markets and channel them to the 
mortgage market. 

Capital market
Develop local capital market by 
adopting practice of covered bonds 
and MBS issuance.
Establish securitization of long-term 
illiquid assets of commercial banks.

Legislation
Participate in developing 
methodological and normative- 
legislative base of housing and 
mortgage market.

Standardisation
Participate in improving mortgage 
market, introduce modern 
methods and tools for its 
development, increase liquidity 
and reduce risks in the market.
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UzMRC was established by decree (# 5715) of President of Uzbekistan in November 2019 and started 
its active operatioons in October 2020.
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UzMRC’s objectives and mandate



Supervising and regulating 
institutions

14 commercials banks
National Agency for 
Perspective Projects

UzMRC shareholders

Participating Financial Institutions

Corporate governance system

Annual Shareholders GM

Supervisory board

Executive body

x15 shareholders

x7 members

  3 are independent

x1 Chief Executive Officer

x33 employees
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UzMRC Corporate Governance

Central bank of 
Uzbekistan



o 1st line of financing (USD 150 mln) from ADB was fully utilized 
ahead of schedule. Morre than 11,000 mortgage loans were 
refinanced;

o The terms of the 1st ADB loan line were fully fulfilled and UzMRC's 
activities were conducted based on international standards;

o A renovation mortgage loan was introduced.
o Became a member of the International Secondary Mortgage 

Market Association (ISMMA).

o Increase the number of shareholders additionally for 5 members;
o The loan portfolio will be increased up to 5 times to a total of approx. UZS 20 trln;
o Up to 90,000+ mortgage loans will be refinanced;
o The product base will be expanded, including: a) Green mortgages refinance, b) 

mortgage guarantee and c) reverse mortgage instruments will be introduced;
o Securitization will be introduced (after approval of the relevant law and regulatory 

document).
o Up to USD 600 mln Eurobonds are going to be issued.

o Additional USD 150 mln sovereign credit line was attracted from ADB;
o Refinanced mortgage loans reached 16 thousand;
o UZS 140 bln local currency corporate bonds were issued and proceeds utilized; 
o Became member of the Secondary Mortgage Market Association of Asia (ASMMA).

2019-20

2021-22 2025-30

o Established in Nov 2019;
o The authorized capital of UzMRC raised up to UZS 100 bln due to 

the investment of 12 commercial banks and state;
o UzMRC was registered by the Central Bank in the registry of 

refinancing organizations;
o The first refinancing activity was launched and initially 1,173 

mortgage loans were financed.

2023- 24

2024
o UUZS 2.6 tln mortgages are going to be refinanced;
o Green mortgage loans and capital market debt instrument are introduced;
o Direct resource is attracted from DFI (IFC, USD 45 mln).

4

Development stages
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UzMRC products and portfolio dynamics

UzMRC PRODUCTS (UZS bln)

Products
Fact Forecast

2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030

① Mortgage loans for purchase 303 1 379 1 873 2 906 4 878 7 731 10,700 14 774 15 240 17 485 18,800

② Mortgage loans for renovation - 38 71 109 250 350 450 550 600 700 850

③ Corporate bonds - - - 140 450 250 125 450 500 550 650
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Other Banks 
5.2%

IPTB 23.2%

BRB 17.2%

NBUZ 15.4%

XALQ 
13.3%SQB 

8.7%

ASBU 4.8%OFB 4.4%

InFin 2.3%

HMKB 2.2%

TURO 2.0%

AGRO 1.4%
PFIs 94.8%

The total mortgage portfolio by banks

Portfolio dynamics & coverage

68,4%

94.8% of mortgage loans were generated by PFIs.By the end of the quarter, the number of refinanced loans reached 20,824 (UZS 4.1 trillion).
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Mortgage loans refinanced by UzMRC

During the third quarter of 2024, a total of UZS 11,727 billion of mortgage loans were 

allocated to the population. Of this, 10.7%, i.e. UZS 1,252 billion, were loans refinanced by 

UzMRC.

By the end of Q3 2024, the share of mortgage loans refinanced by UzMRC in total mortgage loans 

reached 6.9%.
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In the gender group

Males Females

18-30 age; 
18%

31-40 age; 
44%

41-50 age; 
21%

51-60 age; 
12%

61≤age; 
5%

December 2023

Results of lending activity during 2024

68,4%

In Q3 2024, 35.4% of refinanced loans were disbursed to women and 64.6% to men. In Q3 2024, the share of women loans allocated for renovation was at 68.6% and decreased by 

5.9% compared to the previous quarter.
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Mortgages (quantity and amount) by gender 
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Mortgage supply

Уй-жой олди-сотди шартномаларида нақд асосида сотувлар сони

Жисмоний шахсларга ажратилган жами ипотека кредитлари улуши

Challenges in Uzbek housing market

① Mortgage penetration level is low - 24% (USA - 70%, Great Britain - 60-70%, Russia - 
64%). 

② Government Mortgage program is concentrated explicitly on primary market, as a 
result distorting the market and driving prices up;

③ Dominant Government role squeezing out private sector and overburdening SOB’s 
balance sheet.
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Housing market overview
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Kyrgyzstan; 2.4%

Kazakhstan; 4.4%

Russia; 10.5%

Armenia; 11.5%

Azerbaijan; 3.0%

Uzbekistan; 5.5%

Pakistan; 0.5%

Poland; 6.7%

Moldova; 4.4%
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Outstanding mortgage portfolio in some countries and GDP per capita
(2023 YE)

Indicators

Central Bank key rate 13.5 % 16 % 14.75% 13%

Average annual interest rate 17.10 % 7.11 % 14.40 % 17.00 %

Average tenor of mortgage 18.6 years 23.6 years 9.8 years 12.2 years

Maximum available tenor for mortgage 20 years 30 years 25 years 25 years

Average amount of mortgage loan $ 20,230 $ 53,468 $ 32,763 $ 42,610

Mortgage Balance / 
GDP

2019 3.8% 17.5% 3.0% 2.6%

2020 4.9% 9.4% 5.0% 3.8%

2021 5.3% 10.0% 3.6% 2.9%

2022

2023

5.2%

5.5%

10.0%

10.5%

4.0%

4.4%

2.8%

2.4%

 Apartment price in the capital's primary 
market (per sq.m) $ 1475 $4180 $ 1340 $ 1230

 Apartment price in the secondary 
market of the capital (per sq.m) $ 1310 $3965 $ 1395 $ 1350Outstanding mortgage portfolio share compared to GDP per capita is higher than in other peer 

countries (Kazakhstan, Azerbaijan , Moldova, etc.).

Comparative analysis of the mortgage market in CIS

Source: Central Bank of Uzbekistan and UzMRC calculations
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Mortgage market share and other countries
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Dynamics of the mortgage balance by source

Бюджет ресурслари Банк ўз ресурслари Компания ресурслари

Average annual growth :
2020-2023 - 19.7 %
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The demand for 
long-term 

mortgage loans 
is increasing.
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Компания ресурслари Банк ўз ресурслари Бюджет ресурслари

UzMRC funds, 183 bln 
UZS

Banks own funds, 2 trln 
UZS

Banks own funds, 1.8 trln 
UZS

Budget, 9.6 trln
UZS

UzMRC funds, 1.1 trln 
UZS

Banks own funds, 1.9 trln 
UZS

15.0%

17.0%

19.0%

21.0%

23.0%

25.0%

10 years 15 years 20 years

of mortgages originated in 2023:
o 35% is commercial at an average rate of 23% - 25% and 65% from the budget and UzMRC funds 

offered at a rate of 17-18%.
o 76% - with 20 year tenor, 11% - with 15 year tenor and 13% - with 10 year tenor. 
o 57% - budget and 43% - UzMRC and bank funds.
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Comparison table of monthly loan payments by terms

Mortgage loan funds allocated in 2023

20 years 15 years 10 years 5 years

10.67 million

7.57 mln

6.76 mln

6.48 mln +4%

+16%

+57%Loan amount: UZS 420 mln
Interest rate: 18%
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Mortgage loans by source in 2021-23
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867 bln
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Компания ресурслари

Банк ўз ресурслари
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Available mortgage loans and their qualities
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UzMRC
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Approach to financing UzMRC's activities

State
ADB (sovereign) – USD 300 million equiv.

Local capital market
Corporate bonds – UZS 140 billion

2020-23
Local capital market
 Corporate bonds – UZS 400 billion
 Corporate Green bonds – UZS 50 billion

International capital markets
 IFC – USD 45 million equivalent

2024
Local capital market
 Corporate bonds – (USD 120 mln eq.)

 Mortgage bonds – (USD 120 mln eq.)

 Budget funds – (USD 190 mln eq.)

International capital markets 
 International development 

organizations – (USD 800 mln)

 Eurobond – (USD 600 mln)

2025-30
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Housing finance in national currency is of high importance for the future of the housing sector and its participants



I. Mortgage loan for purchase of 
housing

II. Mortgage loan for home 
renovation

Resources 

Corporate bonds

Pledge mortgage portfolio

REFINANCE MODEL

BANKS

DFIs INSURANCE
COMPANIES

FUNDS

Issued bonds

Refinancing /
Prefinancing

CORPORATE BONDS ISSUED WITHIN THE LIMITS OF EQUITY CAPITAL IN 2023-2024

Emissions: First Second Third Fourth 

Emission date: 17 October 2023 10 July 2024 18 September 2024 14 November 2024

Type: Corporate Corporate Corporate “Green” Corporate

Volume issued: UZS 140 bn UZS 150 bn UZS 50 bn UZS 250 bn

Coupon rate: 19.0 % 19.0 % 18.0 % 19.0 %

PAR value: UZS 1 mln UZS 1 mln UZS 1 mln UZS 1 mln

Tenor: 3 years (1095 days) 3 years (1095 days) 5 years (1826 days) 3 years (1094 days)

Interest repayments: Semi-annually Semi-annually Quarterly Quarterly

Placement type: Private Private Private – UZSE Private – UZSE

Ticker No. in UZSE “Tashkent”: IQMK3 IQMK3V2 IQMK5E IQMK3V4

INVESTORS

Mortgage Refinancing Company  
of Uzbekistan

BANKS
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Bonds (UZS bln)

15

Dynamics of government securities trading 2020-2024

Local capital market on the run

5,290
7,700

15,960

21,650

48 100
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30,617

53 015

4,898 4,531 12,572 17,983 29 007

2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

Объём эмиссии Объём заявок Объём сделокIssuance vol Application vol Transaction vol

As of November 18, 2024, the total volume of bonds in circulation on the local 
capital market amounts to UZS 41.2 trillion, with the following breakdown:

 The share of government securities in the capital market is 95.9%;

 The share of corporate bonds in the capital market is 4,1%;

 The share of UzMRC corporate bonds in the total volume is 35%.

The trading dynamics of government securities between 2020 and 2024 show that 
the volume of submitted bids exceeds the issuance volume by an average of 126%, 
and the volume of unsatisfied bids averages 41%.

Resources allocated to banks 
through UzMRC bonds (UZS bln)

Maturity transformation
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+250
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2023            2024

340

5y 10y3y

UzMRC
bonds

Resources allocated
to banks for mortgage

refinancing
10 years

3-5 years

1668
4,1%

590
35%

State bonds Corporate bonds UzMRC bonds

1078
65%

39 521 
95,9%



As a result of the authorized capital increase, UzMRC:
1. Is going to be able to attract from international financial institutions up to USD 500 million 

resources.
2. Is going to be able to attract from international and local capital markets up to UZS 5 

trillion.

135

1 365

350

4 150
+ 2 785

+ 215

Plan
1 500

Plan
5000

UzMRC capitalization (UZS bln)

Share of public 
sector

Share of the 
private sector

+ 3,500
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UZS bln % UZS bln % UZS bln %

1 State share 342,2 35,4% 645 43,0% 1 750 35,0%

2 Banks with state shares 537,3 55,6% 720 48,0% 2 400 48,0%

3 Private banks 86,9 9,0% 135 9,0% 350 7,0%

4 Foreign investors - - - - 500 10,0%

TOTAL 966,4 100% 1 500,00 100% 5 000,00 100%

№ Shareholders Actual (01.07.24) PLAN
 (01.07.30)

PLAN
 (31.12.25)

86.9

879.5

Actual
966.4 + 533.6

+ 485.5

+ 48.1

Plans on incrase UzMRC's authorized capital to sustainably finance future activities 

500+500

Share of foreign 
investor


Вариант 1

		Капитализация НСБУ

		подготовлено 30.05.2024





		1. Представленные данные после ГОСА, сум

				Первоначальная сумма		ERROR:#REF!



		№№		Акционеры		Текущие вложения, 
сум		Доля в УК, %		Сумма капитализации, 
сум		Налог (5 %), 
сум		Сумма капитализации чистая, сум		Вложенния после капитализации, сум		Акции 
к доп эмиссии, шт		Разница с учетом исключения дробных акций, сум				Акционеры		Текущие вложения, шт.акций		Капитализация, + шт.акций		Вложения после капитализации, шт.акций

				Итого		940,845,746,000.00		100.00%		26,960,000,000.00		1,348,000,000.00		25,612,000,000.00		966,457,746,000.00		25,611,991.00		9,000.00				ВСЕГО
100%		940,845,746.00		+25,611,991.00		966,457,737.00





		2. Расчеты Казначейства (с учетом исключения дробных акций при капитализации)

				Сумма капитализации		26,960,000,000.00



		№№		Акционеры		Текущие вложения		Доля в УК		Сумма капитализации		Налог (5 %)		Сумма капитализации чистая		Вложенния после капитализации		Акции 
к доп эмиссии, шт		Разница с учетом исключения дробных акций, сум				Акционеры		Текущие вложения, шт.акций		Капитализация, + шт.акций		Вложения после капитализации, шт.акций

		1		ДавАктив Агентлиги		333,197,550,000.00		35.41%		9,547,798,867.34		477,389,943.37		9,070,408,923.97		342,267,958,923.97		9,070,408.00		923.97				ДавАктив Агентлиги 35.41%		333,197,550.00		+9,070,408.00		342,267,958.00				35.41

		2		УзМиллийбанк		102,279,020,000.00		10.87%		2,930,812,400.36		146,540,620.02		2,784,271,780.34		105,063,291,780.34		2,784,271.00		780.34				УзМиллийбанк 10.87%		102,279,020.00		+2,784,271.00		105,063,291.00				10.87

		3		Халқ банк		85,395,314,000.00		9.08%		2,447,008,635.82		122,350,431.79		2,324,658,204.03		87,719,972,204.03		2,324,658.00		204.03				Халқ банк 9.08%		85,395,314.00		+2,324,658.00		87,719,972.00				9.08

		4		Агробанк		73,039,510,000.00		7.76%		2,092,952,216.63		104,647,610.83		1,988,304,605.80		75,027,814,605.80		1,988,304.00		605.80				Агробанк 7.76%		73,039,510.00		+1,988,304.00		75,027,814.00				7.76

		5		Бизнесни ривожлантириш банки		62,079,020,000.00		6.60%		1,778,878,616.73		88,943,930.84		1,689,934,685.89		63,768,954,685.89		1,689,934.00		685.89				Бизнесни ривожлантириш банки 6.6%		62,079,020.00		+1,689,934.00		63,768,954.00				6.60

		6		Асакабанк		61,039,510,000.00		6.49%		1,749,091,385.70		87,454,569.28		1,661,636,816.41		62,701,146,816.41		1,661,636.00		816.41				Асакабанк 6.49%		61,039,510.00		+1,661,636.00		62,701,146.00				6.49

		7		Турон банк		36,583,706,000.00		3.89%		1,048,308,628.65		52,415,431.43		995,893,197.22		37,579,599,197.22		995,893.00		197.22				Турон банк 3.89%		36,583,706.00		+995,893.00		37,579,599.00				3.89

		8		Алоқа банк		36,000,000,000.00		3.83%		1,031,582,492.80		51,579,124.64		980,003,368.16		36,980,003,368.16		980,003.00		368.16				Алоқа банк 3.83%		36,000,000.00		+980,003.00		36,980,003.00				3.83

		9		Микрокредитбанк		36,000,000,000.00		3.83%		1,031,582,492.80		51,579,124.64		980,003,368.16		36,980,003,368.16		980,003.00		368.16				Микрокредитбанк 3.83%		36,000,000.00		+980,003.00		36,980,003.00				3.83

		10		Ипотека-банк		31,558,040,000.00		3.35%		904,297,821.42		45,214,891.07		859,082,930.35		32,417,122,930.35		859,082.00		930.35				Ипотека-банк 3.35%		31,558,040.00		+859,082.00		32,417,122.00				3.35

		11		Узпромстройбанк		30,623,216,000.00		3.25%		877,510,374.97		43,875,518.75		833,634,856.22		31,456,850,856.22		833,634.00		856.22				Узпромстройбанк 3.25%		30,623,216.00		+833,634.00		31,456,850.00				3.25

		12		Ориент финанс банк		25,983,706,000.00		2.76%		744,564,894.66		37,228,244.73		707,336,649.93		26,691,042,649.93		707,336.00		649.93				Ориент финанс банк 2.76%		25,983,706.00		+707,336.00		26,691,042.00				2.76

		13		Хамкорбанк		24,411,350,000.00		2.59%		699,508,924.60		34,975,446.23		664,533,478.37		25,075,883,478.37		664,533.00		478.37				Хамкорбанк 2.59%		24,411,350.00		+664,533.00		25,075,883.00				2.59

		14		Капитал банк		1,327,902,000.00		0.14%		38,051,123.76		1,902,556.19		36,148,567.57		1,364,050,567.57		36,148.00		567.57				Капитал банк 0.14%		1,327,902.00		+36,148.00		1,364,050.00				0.14

		15		Инвест финанс банк		1,327,902,000.00		0.14%		38,051,123.76		1,902,556.19		36,148,567.57		1,364,050,567.57		36,148.00		567.57				Инвест финанс банк 0.14%		1,327,902.00		+36,148.00		1,364,050.00				0.14

				Всего		940,845,746,000.00		100.00%		26,960,000,000.00		1,348,000,000.00		25,612,000,000.00		966,457,746,000.00		25,611,991.00		9,000.00				Всего 1		940,845,746.00		+25,611,991.00		966,457,737.00

										Рапределение пропорционально долям владения



		3. Остаток денежных средств после произведения расчетов Казначейства

		№№		Акционеры		Разница между Объемом эмиссии и Суммой капитализации чистая		Предлагается выплатить как дивиденд в виде денежных средств

				Итого		9,000.00













Вариант 1 (2)

		Капитализация НСБУ

		подготовлено 30.05.2024





		1. Представленные данные после ГОСА, сум

				Первоначальная сумма		ERROR:#REF!



		№№		Акционеры		Текущие вложения, 
сум		Доля в УК, %		Сумма капитализации, 
сум		Налог (5 %), 
сум		Сумма капитализации чистая, сум		Вложенния после капитализации, сум		Акции 
к доп эмиссии, шт		Разница с учетом исключения дробных акций, сум								Акционеры		Текущие вложения, шт.акций		Капитализация, + шт.акций		Вложения после капитализации, шт.акций

				Итого		940,845,746,000.00		100.00%		26,960,000,000.00		1,348,000,000.00		25,612,000,000.00		966,457,746,000.00		25,611,991.00		9,000.00								ВСЕГО
100%		940,845,746.00		+25,611,991.00		966,457,737.00





		2. Расчеты Казначейства (с учетом исключения дробных акций при капитализации)

				Сумма капитализации		26,960,000,000.00



		№№		Акционеры		Текущие вложения		Доля в УК		Сумма капитализации		Налог (5 %)		Сумма капитализации чистая		Вложенния после капитализации		Акции 
к доп эмиссии, шт		Разница с учетом исключения дробных акций, сум								Акционеры		Текущие вложения, шт.акций		Капитализация, + шт.акций		Вложения после капитализации, шт.акций

		1		ДавАктив Агентлиги		333,197,550,000.00		35.41%		9,547,798,867.34		477,389,943.37		9,070,408,923.97		342,267,958,923.97		9,070,408.00		923.97		9,496,130,175.00		26.03		950.00		ДавАктив Агентлиги 35.41%		333,197,550.00		+9,070,408.00		342,267,958.00				35.41

		2		УзМиллийбанк		102,279,020,000.00		10.87%		2,930,812,400.36		146,540,620.02		2,784,271,780.34		105,063,291,780.34		2,784,271.00		780.34		2,914,952,070.00		169.66		950.00		УзМиллийбанк 10.87%		102,279,020.00		+2,784,271.00		105,063,291.00				10.87

		3		Халқ банк		85,395,314,000.00		9.08%		2,447,008,635.82		122,350,431.79		2,324,658,204.03		87,719,972,204.03		2,324,658.00		204.03		2,433,766,449.00		745.97		950.00		Халқ банк 9.08%		85,395,314.00		+2,324,658.00		87,719,972.00				9.08

		4		Агробанк		73,039,510,000.00		7.76%		2,092,952,216.63		104,647,610.83		1,988,304,605.80		75,027,814,605.80		1,988,304.00		605.80		2,081,626,035.00		344.20		950.00		Агробанк 7.76%		73,039,510.00		+1,988,304.00		75,027,814.00				7.76

		5		Бизнесни ривожлантириш банки		62,079,020,000.00		6.60%		1,778,878,616.73		88,943,930.84		1,689,934,685.89		63,768,954,685.89		1,689,934.00		685.89		1,769,252,070.00		264.11		950.00		Бизнесни ривожлантириш банки 6.6%		62,079,020.00		+1,689,934.00		63,768,954.00				6.60

		6		Асакабанк		61,039,510,000.00		6.49%		1,749,091,385.70		87,454,569.28		1,661,636,816.41		62,701,146,816.41		1,661,636.00		816.41		1,739,626,035.00		133.59		950.00		Асакабанк 6.49%		61,039,510.00		+1,661,636.00		62,701,146.00				6.49

		7		Турон банк		36,583,706,000.00		3.89%		1,048,308,628.65		52,415,431.43		995,893,197.22		37,579,599,197.22		995,893.00		197.22		1,042,635,621.00		752.78		950.00		Турон банк 3.89%		36,583,706.00		+995,893.00		37,579,599.00				3.89

		8		Алоқа банк		36,000,000,000.00		3.83%		1,031,582,492.80		51,579,124.64		980,003,368.16		36,980,003,368.16		980,003.00		368.16		1,026,000,000.00		581.84		950.00		Алоқа банк 3.83%		36,000,000.00		+980,003.00		36,980,003.00				3.83

		9		Микрокредитбанк		36,000,000,000.00		3.83%		1,031,582,492.80		51,579,124.64		980,003,368.16		36,980,003,368.16		980,003.00		368.16		1,026,000,000.00		581.84		950.00		Микрокредитбанк 3.83%		36,000,000.00		+980,003.00		36,980,003.00				3.83

		10		Ипотека-банк		31,558,040,000.00		3.35%		904,297,821.42		45,214,891.07		859,082,930.35		32,417,122,930.35		859,082.00		930.35		899,404,140.00		19.65		950.00		Ипотека-банк 3.35%		31,558,040.00		+859,082.00		32,417,122.00				3.35

		11		Узпромстройбанк		30,623,216,000.00		3.25%		877,510,374.97		43,875,518.75		833,634,856.22		31,456,850,856.22		833,634.00		856.22		872,761,656.00		93.78		950.00		Узпромстройбанк 3.25%		30,623,216.00		+833,634.00		31,456,850.00				3.25

		12		Ориент финанс банк		25,983,706,000.00		2.76%		744,564,894.66		37,228,244.73		707,336,649.93		26,691,042,649.93		707,336.00		649.93		740,535,621.00		300.07		950.00		Ориент финанс банк 2.76%		25,983,706.00		+707,336.00		26,691,042.00				2.76

		13		Хамкорбанк		24,411,350,000.00		2.59%		699,508,924.60		34,975,446.23		664,533,478.37		25,075,883,478.37		664,533.00		478.37		695,723,475.00		471.63		950.00		Хамкорбанк 2.59%		24,411,350.00		+664,533.00		25,075,883.00				2.59

		14		Капитал банк		1,327,902,000.00		0.14%		38,051,123.76		1,902,556.19		36,148,567.57		1,364,050,567.57		36,148.00		567.57		37,845,207.00		382.43		950.00		Капитал банк 0.14%		1,327,902.00		+36,148.00		1,364,050.00				0.14

		15		Инвест финанс банк		1,327,902,000.00		0.14%		38,051,123.76		1,902,556.19		36,148,567.57		1,364,050,567.57		36,148.00		567.57		37,845,207.00		382.43		950.00		Инвест финанс банк 0.14%		1,327,902.00		+36,148.00		1,364,050.00				0.14

				Всего		940,845,746,000.00		100.00%		26,960,000,000.00		1,348,000,000.00		25,612,000,000.00		966,457,746,000.00		25,611,991.00		9,000.00		26,814,103,761.00		5,250.00				Всего 1		940,845,746.00		+25,611,991.00		966,457,737.00

										Рапределение пропорционально долям владения																				28.50

																				950

		3. Остаток денежных средств после произведения расчетов Казначейства

		№№		Акционеры		Разница между Объемом эмиссии и Суммой капитализации чистая		Предлагается выплатить как дивиденд в виде денежных средств

				Итого		9,000.00













22.07.24

		Капитализация НСБУ

		подготовлено 31.05.2024





		1. Расчеты с учетом исключения дробных акций при капитализации								Дивиденд на одну акцию, сум		В % к номин. ст-ти

				Сумма дивиденда, направленного на капитализацию		26,927,269,218.00				28.6202		2.8620%

																																				2024				2025				2026				2027				2028				2029

		№		Акционеры		Текущие вложения		Доля в УК		Сумма дивиденда, сум		Налог на дивиденды, сум		Сумма дивиденда после налогов, сум		Акции 
к доп эмиссии, шт		Разница за счет округления, сум				Акционеры		Текущие вложения, шт.акций		Капитализация, + шт.акций		Вложения после капитализации, шт.акций		Доля в %		Допольнителный  эмиссий акций 				Сумма вложения после доп эмиисий		Доля в %		Сумма вложения после доп эмиисий		Доля в %		Сумма вложения после доп эмиисий		Доля в %		Сумма вложения после доп эмиисий		Доля в %		Сумма вложения после доп эмиисий		Доля в %		Сумма вложения после доп эмиисий		Доля в %

																																шт		сумма

		1		ДавАктив Агентлиги		333,197,550,000.00		35.41%		9,536,180,000.00		476,809,000.00		9,059,371,000.00		9,059,371.00		- 0				ДавАктив Агентлиги 35.41%		333,197,550.00		+9,059,371.00		342,256,921.00		35.41		32,743,079.00		32,743,079,000.00		375,000,000.00		25.00%		550,000,000.00		25.00%		725,000,000.00		25.00%		900,000,000.00		25.00%		1,075,000,000.00		25.00%		1,250,000,000.00		25.00%

		2		УзМиллийбанк		102,279,020,000.00		10.87%		2,927,245,263.16		146,362,263.16		2,780,883,000.00		2,780,883.00		- 0				УзМиллийбанк 10.87%		102,279,020.00		+2,780,883.00		105,059,903.00		10.87		59,940,097.00		59,940,097,000.00		165,000,000.00		11.00%		242,000,000.00		11.00%		319,000,000.00		11.00%		319,000,000.00		11.00%		319,000,000.00		11.00%		319,000,000.00		11.00%

		3		Халқ банк		85,395,314,000.00		9.08%		2,444,030,526.32		122,201,526.32		2,321,829,000.00		2,321,829.00		- 0				Халқ банк 9.08%		85,395,314.00		+2,321,829.00		87,717,143.00		9.08		47,282,857.00		47,282,857,000.00		135,000,000.00		9.00%		198,000,000.00		9.00%		261,000,000.00		9.00%		261,000,000.00		9.00%		261,000,000.00		9.00%		261,000,000.00		9.00%

		4		Агробанк		73,039,510,000.00		7.76%		2,090,405,263.16		104,520,263.16		1,985,885,000.00		1,985,885.00		- 0				Агробанк 7.76%		73,039,510.00		+1,985,885.00		75,025,395.00		7.76		44,974,605.00		44,974,605,000.00		120,000,000.00		8.00%		176,000,000.00		8.00%		232,000,000.00		8.00%		232,000,000.00		8.00%		232,000,000.00		8.00%		232,000,000.00		8.00%

		5		Бизнесни ривожлантириш банки		62,079,020,000.00		6.60%		1,776,713,684.21		88,835,684.21		1,687,878,000.00		1,687,878.00		- 0				Бизнесни ривожлантириш банки 6.6%		62,079,020.00		+1,687,878.00		63,766,898.00		6.60		11,233,102.00		11,233,102,000.00		75,000,000.00		5.00%		110,000,000.00		5.00%		145,000,000.00		5.00%		145,000,000.00		5.00%		145,000,000.00		5.00%		145,000,000.00		5.00%

		6		Асакабанк		61,039,510,000.00		6.49%		1,746,962,105.26		87,348,105.26		1,659,614,000.00		1,659,614.00		- 0				Асакабанк 6.49%		61,039,510.00		+1,659,614.00		62,699,124.00		6.49		27,300,876.00		27,300,876,000.00		90,000,000.00		6.00%		132,000,000.00		6.00%		174,000,000.00		6.00%		174,000,000.00		6.00%		174,000,000.00		6.00%		174,000,000.00		6.00%

		7		Турон банк		36,583,706,000.00		3.89%		1,047,032,631.58		52,351,631.58		994,681,000.00		994,681.00		- 0				Турон банк 3.89%		36,583,706.00		+994,681.00		37,578,387.00		3.89		37,421,613.00		37,421,613,000.00		75,000,000.00		5.00%		110,000,000.00		5.00%		145,000,000.00		5.00%		145,000,000.00		5.00%		145,000,000.00		5.00%		145,000,000.00		5.00%

		8		Алоқа банк		36,000,000,000.00		3.83%		1,030,326,315.79		51,516,315.79		978,810,000.00		978,810.00		- 0				Алоқа банк 3.83%		36,000,000.00		+978,810.00		36,978,810.00		3.83		23,021,190.00		23,021,190,000.00		60,000,000.00		4.00%		88,000,000.00		4.00%		116,000,000.00		4.00%		116,000,000.00		4.00%		116,000,000.00		4.00%		116,000,000.00		4.00%

		9		Микрокредитбанк		36,000,000,000.00		3.83%		1,030,326,315.79		51,516,315.79		978,810,000.00		978,810.00		- 0				Микрокредитбанк 3.83%		36,000,000.00		+978,810.00		36,978,810.00		3.83		23,021,190.00		23,021,190,000.00		60,000,000.00		4.00%		88,000,000.00		4.00%		116,000,000.00		4.00%		116,000,000.00		4.00%		116,000,000.00		4.00%		116,000,000.00		4.00%

		11		Узпромстройбанк		30,623,216,000.00		3.25%		876,442,105.26		43,822,105.26		832,620,000.00		832,620.00		- 0				Узпромстройбанк 3.25%		30,623,216.00		+832,620.00		31,455,836.00		3.25		58,544,164.00		58,544,164,000.00		90,000,000.00		6.00%		132,000,000.00		6.00%		174,000,000.00		6.00%		174,000,000.00		6.00%		174,000,000.00		6.00%		174,000,000.00		6.00%

		10		Ипотека-банк		31,558,040,000.00		3.35%		903,196,842.11		45,159,842.11		858,037,000.00		858,037.00		- 0				Ипотека-банк 3.35%		31,558,040.00		+858,037.00		32,416,077.00		3.35		27,583,923.00		27,583,923,000.00		60,000,000.00		4.00%		60,000,000.00		2.73%		60,000,000.00		2.07%		60,000,000.00		1.67%		60,000,000.00		1.40%		60,000,000.00		1.20%

		12		Ориент финанс банк		25,983,706,000.00		2.76%		743,657,894.74		37,182,894.74		706,475,000.00		706,475.00		- 0				Ориент финанс банк 2.76%		25,983,706.00		+706,475.00		26,690,181.00		2.76		18,309,819.00		18,309,819,000.00		45,000,000.00		3.00%		45,000,000.00		2.05%		45,000,000.00		1.55%		45,000,000.00		1.25%		45,000,000.00		1.05%		45,000,000.00		0.90%

		13		Хамкорбанк		24,411,350,000.00		2.59%		698,656,842.11		34,932,842.11		663,724,000.00		663,724.00		- 0				Хамкорбанк 2.59%		24,411,350.00		+663,724.00		25,075,074.00		2.59		19,924,926.00		19,924,926,000.00		45,000,000.00		3.00%		45,000,000.00		2.05%		45,000,000.00		1.55%		45,000,000.00		1.25%		45,000,000.00		1.05%		45,000,000.00		0.90%

		14		Капитал банк		1,327,902,000.00		0.14%		38,004,210.53		1,900,210.53		36,104,000.00		36,104.00		- 0				Капитал банк 0.14%		1,327,902.00		+36,104.00		1,364,006.00		0.14		13,635,994.00		13,635,994,000.00		15,000,000.00		1.00%		15,000,000.00		0.68%		15,000,000.00		0.52%		15,000,000.00		0.42%		15,000,000.00		0.35%		15,000,000.00		0.30%

		15		Инвест финанс банк		1,327,902,000.00		0.14%		38,004,210.53		1,900,210.53		36,104,000.00		36,104.00		- 0				Инвест финанс банк 0.14%		1,327,902.00		+36,104.00		1,364,006.00		0.14		13,635,994.00		13,635,994,000.00		15,000,000.00		1.00%		15,000,000.00		0.68%		15,000,000.00		0.52%		15,000,000.00		0.42%		15,000,000.00		0.35%		15,000,000.00		0.30%

		16		Ипак йўли																												15,000,000.00		15,000,000,000.00		15,000,000.00		1.00%		15,000,000.00		0.68%		15,000,000.00		0.52%		15,000,000.00		0.42%		15,000,000.00		0.35%		15,000,000.00		0.30%

		17		Тенге банк																												15,000,000.00		15,000,000,000.00		15,000,000.00		1.00%		15,000,000.00		0.68%		15,000,000.00		0.52%		15,000,000.00		0.42%		15,000,000.00		0.35%		15,000,000.00		0.30%

		18		Азия алянс банк																												15,000,000.00		15,000,000,000.00		15,000,000.00		1.00%		15,000,000.00		0.68%		15,000,000.00		0.52%		15,000,000.00		0.42%		15,000,000.00		0.35%		15,000,000.00		0.30%

		19		Зираат банк																												15,000,000.00		15,000,000,000.00		15,000,000.00		1.00%		15,000,000.00		0.68%		15,000,000.00		0.52%		15,000,000.00		0.42%		15,000,000.00		0.35%		15,000,000.00		0.30%

		20		Апех банк																												15,000,000.00		15,000,000,000.00		15,000,000.00		1.00%		15,000,000.00		0.68%		15,000,000.00		0.52%		15,000,000.00		0.42%		15,000,000.00		0.35%		15,000,000.00		0.30%

		21		Хорижий инвестор																																				119,000,000.00		5.41%		238,000,000.00		8.21%		357,120,000.00		9.92%		476,010,000.00		11.07%		595,000,000.00		11.90%

				Всего		940,845,746,000.00		100.00%		26,927,184,210.53		1,346,359,210.53		25,580,825,000.00		25,580,825.00		- 0				Всего 1		940,845,746.00		+25,580,825.00		966,426,571.00		100.0		533,573,429.0		533,573,429,000.0		1,500,000,000.00		100.00%		2,200,000,000.00		100.00%		2,900,000,000.00		100.00%		3,600,000,000.00		100.00%		4,300,000,000.00		100.00%		5,000,000,000.00		100.00%

																																				1,500,000,000.00				2,200,000,000.00				2,900,000,000.00				2,837,000,000.00				3,012,000,000.00				3,187,000,000.00

																																				- 0				- 0				- 0				-   763,000,000.00				-   1,288,000,000.00				-   1,813,000,000.00

		3. Остаток денежных средств после произведения расчетов Казначейства								85,007.47																										700,000,000.00

		№№		Акционеры		Разница между Объемом эмиссии и Суммой капитализации чистая																														5,000,000,000.00				0%														-0.00%				0.00%

				Итого		85,007.47																														3,500,000,000.00																		11.07%				11.90%















Вариант (АПЕХ)

		Капитализация НСБУ

		подготовлено 30.05.2024





		1. Представленные данные после ГОСА, сум

				Первоначальная сумма		ERROR:#REF!



		№№		Акционеры		Текущие вложения, 
сум		Количества Акций		Доля в УК, %		Сумма капитализации, 
сум		Налог (5 %), 
сум		Сумма капитализации чистая, сум		Вложенния после капитализации, сум		Акции 
к доп эмиссии, шт		Разница с учетом исключения дробных акций, сум								Акционеры		Текущие вложения, шт.акций		Капитализация, + шт.акций		Вложения после капитализации, шт.акций

				Итого		940,845,746,000.00		940,845,746.00		100.00%		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!								ВСЕГО
100%		940,845,746.00		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!





		2. Расчеты Казначейства (с учетом исключения дробных акций при капитализации)								дивиденд на 1 акцию		номинал сумма                           1 акций		доходность                         1 акций к номиналу в %

				Сумма капитализации		ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!		1000		ERROR:#REF!



		№№		Акционеры		Текущие вложения		Количества Акций		Доля в УК		Сумма капитализации		Налог (5 %)		Сумма капитализации чистая		Вложенния после капитализации		Акции 
к доп эмиссии, шт		Разница с учетом исключения дробных акций, сум								Акционеры		Текущие вложения, шт.акций		Капитализация, + шт.акций		Вложения после капитализации, шт.акций

		1		ДавАктив Агентлиги		333,197,550,000.00		333,197,550.00		35.41%		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ДавАктив Агентлиги 35.41%		333,197,550.00		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				35.41

		2		УзМиллийбанк		102,279,020,000.00		102,279,020.00		10.87%		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		УзМиллийбанк 10.87%		102,279,020.00		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				10.87

		3		Халқ банк		85,395,314,000.00		85,395,314.00		9.08%		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		Халқ банк 9.08%		85,395,314.00		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				9.08

		4		Агробанк		73,039,510,000.00		73,039,510.00		7.76%		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		Агробанк 7.76%		73,039,510.00		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				7.76

		5		Бизнесни ривожлантириш банки		62,079,020,000.00		62,079,020.00		6.60%		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		Бизнесни ривожлантириш банки 6.6%		62,079,020.00		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				6.60

		6		Асакабанк		61,039,510,000.00		61,039,510.00		6.49%		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		Асакабанк 6.49%		61,039,510.00		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				6.49

		7		Турон банк		36,583,706,000.00		36,583,706.00		3.89%		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		Турон банк 3.89%		36,583,706.00		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				3.89

		8		Алоқа банк		36,000,000,000.00		36,000,000.00		3.83%		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		Алоқа банк 3.83%		36,000,000.00		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				3.83

		9		Микрокредитбанк		36,000,000,000.00		36,000,000.00		3.83%		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		Микрокредитбанк 3.83%		36,000,000.00		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				3.83

		10		Ипотека-банк		31,558,040,000.00		31,558,040.00		3.35%		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		Ипотека-банк 3.35%		31,558,040.00		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				3.35

		11		Узпромстройбанк		30,623,216,000.00		30,623,216.00		3.25%		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		Узпромстройбанк 3.25%		30,623,216.00		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				3.25

		12		Ориент финанс банк		25,983,706,000.00		25,983,706.00		2.76%		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		Ориент финанс банк 2.76%		25,983,706.00		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				2.76

		13		Хамкорбанк		24,411,350,000.00		24,411,350.00		2.59%		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		Хамкорбанк 2.59%		24,411,350.00		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				2.59

		14		Капитал банк		1,327,902,000.00		1,327,902.00		0.14%		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		Капитал банк 0.14%		1,327,902.00		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				0.14

		15		Инвест финанс банк		1,327,902,000.00		1,327,902.00		0.14%		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		Инвест финанс банк 0.14%		1,327,902.00		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				0.14

				Всего		940,845,746,000.00		940,845,746.00		100.00%		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				Всего 1		940,845,746.00		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

												Рапределение пропорционально долям владения																				ERROR:#REF!

												ERROR:#REF!										950

		3. Остаток денежных средств после произведения расчетов Казначейства

		№№		Акционеры		Разница между Объемом эмиссии и Суммой капитализации чистая				Предлагается выплатить как дивиденд в виде денежных средств																						ERROR:#REF!

				Итого		ERROR:#REF!













Лист1



		№		Shareholders		Actual (01.07.24)						PLAN						PLAN

												 (31.12.25)						 (01.07.30)

						UZS bln		%				UZS bln		%				UZS bln		%

		1		State share		342.2		35.4%				645		43.0%				1,750		35.0%

		2		Banks with state shares		537.3		55.6%				720		48.0%				2,400		48.0%

		3		Private banks		86.9		9.0%				135		9.0%				350		7.0%

		4		Foreign investors		-		-				-		-				500		10.0%

				TOTAL		966.4		100%				1,500.00		100%				5,000.00		100%







22.07.24 (2)

		Капитализация НСБУ

		подготовлено 31.05.2024

		1. Расчеты с учетом исключения дробных акций при капитализации								Дивиденд на одну акцию, сум		В % к номин. ст-ти

				Сумма дивиденда, направленного на капитализацию		26,927,269,218.00				28.6202		2.8620%



																												7/1/24						2024				2025				2026				2027				2028				2029

		№		Акционеры		Текущие вложения		Доля в УК		Сумма дивиденда, сум		Налог на дивиденды, сум		Сумма дивиденда после налогов, сум		Акции 
к доп эмиссии, шт		Разница за счет округления, сум				Акционеры		Текущие вложения, шт.акций		Капитализация, + шт.акций		Вложения после капитализации, шт.акций		Доля в %				Сумма вложения после доп эмиссий		Доля в %		Сумма вложения после доп эмиссий		Доля в %		Сумма вложения после доп эмиссий		Доля в %		Сумма вложения после доп эмиссий		Доля в %		Сумма вложения после доп эмиссий		Доля в %		Сумма вложения после доп эмиссий		Доля в %



		1		ДавАктив Агентлиги		333,197,550,000.00		35.41%		9,536,180,000.00		476,809,000.00		9,059,371,000.00		9,059,371.00		- 0				ДавАктив Агентлиги 0.354146844954659%		333,197,550.00		+9,059,371.00		342,256,921.00		35.41%		167,743,079.00		510,000,000.00		34.00%		660,000,000.00		30.00%		806,200,000.00		27.80%		972,000,000.00		27.00%		1,078,010,000.00		25.07%		1,250,000,000.00		25.00%				907,743,079.00

		2		УзМиллийбанк		102,279,020,000.00		10.87%		2,927,245,263.16		146,362,263.16		2,780,883,000.00		2,780,883.00		- 0				УзМиллийбанк 0.108709659018678%		102,279,020.00		+2,780,883.00		105,059,903.00		10.87%		59,940,097.00		165,000,000.00		11.00%		242,000,000.00		11.00%		319,000,000.00		11.00%		396,000,000.00		11.00%		473,000,000.00		11.00%		550,000,000.00		11.00%				444,940,097.00

		3		Халқ банк		85,395,314,000.00		9.08%		2,444,030,526.32		122,201,526.32		2,321,829,000.00		2,321,829.00		- 0				Халқ банк 0.0907644156650573%		85,395,314.00		+2,321,829.00		87,717,143.00		9.08%		32,282,857.00		120,000,000.00		8.00%		220,000,000.00		10.00%		290,000,000.00		10.00%		360,000,000.00		10.00%		430,000,000.00		10.00%		500,000,000.00		10.00%				412,282,857.00

		4		Агробанк		73,039,510,000.00		7.76%		2,090,405,263.16		104,520,263.16		1,985,885,000.00		1,985,885.00		- 0				Агробанк 0.0776317593610534%		73,039,510.00		+1,985,885.00		75,025,395.00		7.76%		14,974,605.00		90,000,000.00		6.00%		176,000,000.00		8.00%		232,000,000.00		8.00%		288,000,000.00		8.00%		344,000,000.00		8.00%		400,000,000.00		8.00%				324,974,605.00

		5		Бизнесни ривожлантириш банки		62,079,020,000.00		6.60%		1,776,713,684.21		88,835,684.21		1,687,878,000.00		1,687,878.00		- 0				Бизнесни ривожлантириш банки 0.0659821448555764%		62,079,020.00		+1,687,878.00		63,766,898.00		6.60%		11,233,102.00		75,000,000.00		5.00%		110,000,000.00		5.00%		145,000,000.00		5.00%		180,000,000.00		5.00%		215,000,000.00		5.00%		250,000,000.00		5.00%				186,233,102.00

		6		Асакабанк		61,039,510,000.00		6.49%		1,746,962,105.26		87,348,105.26		1,659,614,000.00		1,659,614.00		- 0				Асакабанк 0.0648772766410207%		61,039,510.00		+1,659,614.00		62,699,124.00		6.49%		12,300,876.00		75,000,000.00		5.00%		132,000,000.00		6.00%		174,000,000.00		6.00%		216,000,000.00		6.00%		258,000,000.00		6.00%		300,000,000.00		6.00%				237,300,876.00

		7		Турон банк		36,583,706,000.00		3.89%		1,047,032,631.58		52,351,631.58		994,681,000.00		994,681.00		- 0				Турон банк 0.038883851218118%		36,583,706.00		+994,681.00		37,578,387.00		3.89%		7,421,613.00		45,000,000.00		3.00%		88,000,000.00		4.00%		116,000,000.00		4.00%		144,000,000.00		4.00%		172,000,000.00		4.00%		250,000,000.00		5.00%				212,421,613.00

		8		Алоқа банк		36,000,000,000.00		3.83%		1,030,326,315.79		51,516,315.79		978,810,000.00		978,810.00		- 0				Алоқа банк 0.038263445055879%		36,000,000.00		+978,810.00		36,978,810.00		3.83%		8,021,190.00		45,000,000.00		3.00%		88,000,000.00		4.00%		116,000,000.00		4.00%		144,000,000.00		4.00%		172,000,000.00		4.00%		200,000,000.00		4.00%				163,021,190.00

		9		Микрокредитбанк		36,000,000,000.00		3.83%		1,030,326,315.79		51,516,315.79		978,810,000.00		978,810.00		- 0				Микрокредитбанк 0.038263445055879%		36,000,000.00		+978,810.00		36,978,810.00		3.83%		8,021,190.00		45,000,000.00		3.00%		88,000,000.00		4.00%		116,000,000.00		4.00%		144,000,000.00		4.00%		172,000,000.00		4.00%		200,000,000.00		4.00%				163,021,190.00

		11		Узпромстройбанк		30,623,216,000.00		3.25%		876,442,105.26		43,822,105.26		832,620,000.00		832,620.00		- 0				Узпромстройбанк 0.0325486042539697%		30,623,216.00		+832,620.00		31,455,836.00		3.25%		43,544,164.00		75,000,000.00		5.00%		141,020,000.00		6.41%		185,890,000.00		6.41%		231,120,000.00		6.42%		301,000,000.00		7.00%		345,000,000.00		6.90%				313,544,164.00

		10		Ипотека-банк		31,558,040,000.00		3.35%		903,196,842.11		45,159,842.11		858,037,000.00		858,037.00		- 0				Ипотека-банк 0.0335422037977058%		31,558,040.00		+858,037.00		32,416,077.00		3.35%		27,583,923.00		60,000,000.00		4.00%		60,000,000.00		2.73%		60,000,000.00		2.07%		60,000,000.00		1.67%		60,000,000.00		1.40%		60,000,000.00		1.20%				27,583,923.00

		12		Ориент финанс банк		25,983,706,000.00		2.76%		743,657,894.74		37,182,894.74		706,475,000.00		706,475.00		- 0				Ориент финанс банк 0.0276173915338261%		25,983,706.00		+706,475.00		26,690,181.00		2.76%		18,309,819.00		45,000,000.00		3.00%		45,000,000.00		2.05%		45,000,000.00		1.55%		45,000,000.00		1.25%		45,000,000.00		1.05%		45,000,000.00		0.90%				18,309,819.00

		13		Хамкорбанк		24,411,350,000.00		2.59%		698,656,842.11		34,932,842.11		663,724,000.00		663,724.00		- 0				Хамкорбанк 0.0259461761011536%		24,411,350.00		+663,724.00		25,075,074.00		2.59%		19,924,926.00		45,000,000.00		3.00%		45,000,000.00		2.05%		45,000,000.00		1.55%		45,000,000.00		1.25%		45,000,000.00		1.05%		45,000,000.00		0.90%				19,924,926.00

		14		Капитал банк		1,327,902,000.00		0.14%		38,004,210.53		1,900,210.53		36,104,000.00		36,104.00		- 0				Капитал банк 0.00141139124371199%		1,327,902.00		+36,104.00		1,364,006.00		0.14%		13,635,994.00		15,000,000.00		1.00%		15,000,000.00		0.68%		15,000,000.00		0.52%		15,000,000.00		0.42%		15,000,000.00		0.35%		15,000,000.00		0.30%				13,635,994.00

		15		Инвест финанс банк		1,327,902,000.00		0.14%		38,004,210.53		1,900,210.53		36,104,000.00		36,104.00		- 0				Инвест финанс банк 0.00141139124371199%		1,327,902.00		+36,104.00		1,364,006.00		0.14%		13,635,994.00		15,000,000.00		1.00%		15,000,000.00		0.68%		15,000,000.00		0.52%		15,000,000.00		0.42%		15,000,000.00		0.35%		15,000,000.00		0.30%				13,635,994.00

		16		Ипак йўли																								- 0		-		15,000,000.00		15,000,000.00		1.00%		15,000,000.00		0.68%		15,000,000.00		0.52%		15,000,000.00		0.42%		15,000,000.00		0.35%		15,000,000.00		0.30%				15,000,000.00

		17		Тенге банк																								- 0		-		15,000,000.00		15,000,000.00		1.00%		15,000,000.00		0.68%		15,000,000.00		0.52%		15,000,000.00		0.42%		15,000,000.00		0.35%		15,000,000.00		0.30%				15,000,000.00

		18		Азия алянс банк																								- 0		-		15,000,000.00		15,000,000.00		1.00%		15,000,000.00		0.68%		15,000,000.00		0.52%		15,000,000.00		0.42%		15,000,000.00		0.35%		15,000,000.00		0.30%				15,000,000.00

		19		Зираат банк																								- 0		-		15,000,000.00		15,000,000.00		1.00%		15,000,000.00		0.68%		15,000,000.00		0.52%		15,000,000.00		0.42%		15,000,000.00		0.35%		15,000,000.00		0.30%				15,000,000.00

		20		Апех банк																								- 0		-		15,000,000.00		15,000,000.00		1.00%		15,000,000.00		0.68%		15,000,000.00		0.52%		15,000,000.00		0.42%		15,000,000.00		0.35%		15,000,000.00		0.30%				15,000,000.00

		21		Хорижий инвестор																												- 0										145,000,000.00		5.00%		270,000,000.00		7.50%		430,000,000.00		10.00%		500,000,000.00		10.00%				500,000,000.00

				Всего		940,845,746,000.00		100.00%		26,927,184,210.53		1,346,359,210.53		25,580,825,000.00		25,580,825.00		- 0				Всего 1		940,845,746.00		+25,580,825.00		966,426,571.00		100.00%		533,573,429.00		1,500,000,000.00		100.00%		2,200,000,000.00		100.00%		2,900,000,000.00		100.00%		3,600,000,000.00		100.00%		4,300,000,000.00		100.00%		5,000,000,000.00		100.00%				4,033,573,429.00

																																		1,500,000,000.00				2,200,020,000.00				2,900,090,000.00				3,600,120,000.00				4,300,010,000.00				5,000,000,000.00

																																		- 0				20,000.00				90,000.00				120,000.00				10,000.00				- 0

										85,007.47

						Разница между Объемом эмиссии и Суммой капитализации чистая

						85,007.47

		Прирост																																700,000,000.00

		№№		Акционеры																														5,000,000,000.00

				Итого																														3,500,000,000.00











Вариант 2

		Капитализация НСБУ

		подготовлено 30.05.2024





		1. Представленные данные после ГОСА, сум

				Первоначальная сумма		ERROR:#REF!



		№№		Акционеры		Текущие вложения, 
сум		Доля в УК, %		Сумма капитализации, 
сум		Налог (5 %), 
сум		Сумма капитализации чистая, сум		Вложенния после капитализации, сум		Акции 
к доп эмиссии, шт		Разница с учетом исключения дробных акций, сум				Акционеры		Текущие вложения, шт.акций		Капитализация, + шт.акций		Вложения после капитализации, шт.акций

				Итого		940,845,746,000.00		100.00%		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				ВСЕГО
100%		940,845,746		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!





		2. Расчеты Казначейства (с учетом исключения дробных акций при капитализации)

				Сумма капитализации		ERROR:#REF!



		№№		Акционеры		Текущие вложения		Доля в УК		Сумма капитализации		Налог (5 %)		Сумма капитализации чистая		Вложенния после капитализации		Акции 
к доп эмиссии, шт		Разница с учетом исключения дробных акций, сум				Акционеры		Текущие вложения, шт.акций		Капитализация, + шт.акций		Вложения после капитализации, шт.акций

		1		ДавАктив Агентлиги		333,197,550,000.00		35.41%		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				ДавАктив Агентлиги 35.41%		333,197,550.00		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				35.41

		2		УзМиллийбанк		102,279,020,000.00		10.87%		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				УзМиллийбанк 10.87%		102,279,020.00		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				10.87

		3		Халқ банк		85,395,314,000.00		9.08%		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				Халқ банк 9.08%		85,395,314.00		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				9.08

		4		Агробанк		73,039,510,000.00		7.76%		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				Агробанк 7.76%		73,039,510.00		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				7.76

		5		Бизнесни ривожлантириш банки		62,079,020,000.00		6.60%		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				Бизнесни ривожлантириш банки 6.6%		62,079,020.00		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				6.60

		6		Асакабанк		61,039,510,000.00		6.49%		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				Асакабанк 6.49%		61,039,510.00		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				6.49

		7		Турон банк		36,583,706,000.00		3.89%		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				Турон банк 3.89%		36,583,706.00		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				3.89

		8		Алоқа банк		36,000,000,000.00		3.83%		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				Алоқа банк 3.83%		36,000,000.00		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				3.83

		9		Микрокредитбанк		36,000,000,000.00		3.83%		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				Микрокредитбанк 3.83%		36,000,000.00		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				3.83

		10		Ипотека-банк		31,558,040,000.00		3.35%		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				Ипотека-банк 3.35%		31,558,040.00		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				3.35

		11		Узпромстройбанк		30,623,216,000.00		3.25%		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				Узпромстройбанк 3.25%		30,623,216.00		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				3.25

		12		Ориент финанс банк		25,983,706,000.00		2.76%		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				Ориент финанс банк 2.76%		25,983,706.00		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				2.76

		13		Хамкорбанк		24,411,350,000.00		2.59%		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				Хамкорбанк 2.59%		24,411,350.00		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				2.59

		14		Капитал банк		1,327,902,000.00		0.14%		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				Капитал банк 0.14%		1,327,902.00		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				0.14

		15		Инвест финанс банк		1,327,902,000.00		0.14%		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				Инвест финанс банк 0.14%		1,327,902.00		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				0.14

				Всего		940,845,746,000.00		100.00%		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				Всего 1		940,845,746.00		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

										Рапределение пропорционально долям владения



		3. Остаток денежных средств после произведения расчетов Казначейства

		№№		Акционеры		Разница между Объемом эмиссии и Суммой капитализации чистая		Предлагается отнести в резервный фонд

				Итого		ERROR:#REF!













Вариант 3

		Капитализация НСБУ

		подготовлено 30.05.2024





		1. Представленные данные после ГОСА, сум

				Первоначальная сумма		ERROR:#REF!



		№№		Акционеры		Текущие вложения, 
сум		Доля в УК, %						Сумма капитализации, 
сум		Налог (5 %), 
сум		Сумма капитализации чистая, сум		Вложенния после капитализации, сум		Акции 
к доп эмиссии, шт		Разница с учетом исключения дробных акций, сум										Акционеры		Текущие вложения, шт.акций		Капитализация, + шт.акций		Вложения после капитализации, шт.акций

				Итого		940,845,746,000.00		100.00%						26,964,630,526.3158		1,348,231,526.32		25,616,399,000.00		966,462,145,000.00		25,616,399		- 0										ВСЕГО
100%		940,845,746		+25,616,399		966,462,145.00





		2. Расчеты Казначейства (с учетом исключения дробных акций при капитализации)

				Сумма капитализации		26,964,639,080.36000								28.6600



		№№		Акционеры		Текущие вложения		Доля в УК						Сумма капитализации		Налог (5 %)		Сумма капитализации чистая		Вложенния после капитализации		Акции 
к доп эмиссии, шт		Разница с учетом исключения дробных акций, сум										Акционеры		Текущие вложения, шт.акций		Капитализация, + шт.акций		Вложения после капитализации, шт.акций

		1		ДавАктив Агентлиги		333,197,550,000.00		35.41%		9,550,561,212.7091		1,120,160.0776		9,549,441,052.6316		477,472,052.63		9,071,969,000.00		342,269,519,000.00		9,071,969.00		- 0		9,549,441,052.631578		9,549,441,052.63		- 0				ДавАктив Агентлиги 35.41%		333,197,550.00		+9,071,969.00		342,269,519.00				35.41

		2		УзМиллийбанк		102,279,020,000.00		10.87%		2,931,660,335.6955		344,546.2218		2,931,315,789.4737		146,565,789.47		2,784,750,000.00		105,063,770,000.00		2,784,750.00		- 0		2,931,315,789.473684		2,931,315,789.47		- 0				УзМиллийбанк 10.87%		102,279,020.00		+2,784,750.00		105,063,770.00				10.87

		3		Халқ банк		85,395,314,000.00		9.08%		2,447,716,598.2629		287,124.5786		2,447,429,473.6842		122,371,473.68		2,325,058,000.00		87,720,372,000.00		2,325,058.00		- 0		2,447,429,473.684211		2,447,429,473.68		- 0				Халқ банк 9.08%		85,395,314.00		+2,325,058.00		87,720,372.00				9.08

		4		Агробанк		73,039,510,000.00		7.76%		2,093,557,744.3510		246,165.4036		2,093,311,578.9474		104,665,578.95		1,988,646,000.00		75,028,156,000.00		1,988,646.00		- 0		2,093,311,578.947369		2,093,311,578.95		- 0				Агробанк 7.76%		73,039,510.00		+1,988,646.00		75,028,156.00				7.76

		5		Бизнесни ривожлантириш банки		62,079,020,000.00		6.60%		1,779,393,277.4566		209,066.9302		1,779,184,210.5263		88,959,210.53		1,690,225,000.00		63,769,245,000.00		1,690,225.00		- 0		1,779,184,210.526316		1,779,184,210.53		- 0				Бизнесни ривожлантириш банки 6.6%		62,079,020.00		+1,690,225.00		63,769,245.00				6.60

		6		Асакабанк		61,039,510,000.00		6.49%		1,749,597,428.4588		205,849.5114		1,749,391,578.9474		87,469,578.95		1,661,922,000.00		62,701,432,000.00		1,661,922.00		- 0		1,749,391,578.947369		1,749,391,578.95		- 0				Асакабанк 6.49%		61,039,510.00		+1,661,922.00		62,701,432.00				6.49

		7		Турон банк		36,583,706,000.00		3.89%		1,048,611,922.6890		123,501.6363		1,048,488,421.0526		52,424,421.05		996,064,000.00		37,579,770,000.00		996,064.00		- 0		1,048,488,421.052632		1,048,488,421.05		- 0				Турон банк 3.89%		36,583,706.00		+996,064.00		37,579,770.00				3.89

		8		Алоқа банк		36,000,000,000.00		3.83%		1,031,880,947.6766		120,947.6766		1,031,760,000.0000		51,588,000.00		980,172,000.00		36,980,172,000.00		980,172.00		- 0		1,031,760,000.000000		1,031,760,000.00		- 0				Алоқа банк 3.83%		36,000,000.00		+980,172.00		36,980,172.00				3.83

		9		Микрокредитбанк		36,000,000,000.00		3.83%		1,031,880,947.6766		120,947.6766		1,031,760,000.0000		51,588,000.00		980,172,000.00		36,980,172,000.00		980,172.00		- 0		1,031,760,000.000000		1,031,760,000.00		- 0				Микрокредитбанк 3.83%		36,000,000.00		+980,172.00		36,980,172.00				3.83

		10		Ипотека-банк		31,558,040,000.00		3.35%		904,559,450.6116		106,819.0326		904,452,631.5789		45,222,631.58		859,230,000.00		32,417,270,000.00		859,230.00		- 0		904,452,631.578947		904,452,631.58		- 0				Ипотека-банк 3.35%		31,558,040.00		+859,230.00		32,417,270.00				3.35

		11		Узпромстройбанк		30,623,216,000.00		3.25%		877,764,254.0829		103,201.4514		877,661,052.6316		43,883,052.63		833,778,000.00		31,456,994,000.00		833,778.00		- 0		877,661,052.631579		877,661,052.63		- 0				Узпромстройбанк 3.25%		30,623,216.00		+833,778.00		31,456,994.00				3.25

		12		Ориент финанс банк		25,983,706,000.00		2.76%		744,780,310.3175		87,678.7386		744,692,631.5789		37,234,631.58		707,458,000.00		26,691,164,000.00		707,458.00		- 0		744,692,631.578947		744,692,631.58		- 0				Ориент финанс банк 2.76%		25,983,706.00		+707,458.00		26,691,164.00				2.76

		13		Хамкорбанк		24,411,350,000.00		2.59%		699,711,304.7796		82,883.7270		699,628,421.0526		34,981,421.05		664,647,000.00		25,075,997,000.00		664,647.00		- 0		699,628,421.052632		699,628,421.05		- 0				Хамкорбанк 2.59%		24,411,350.00		+664,647.00		25,075,997.00				2.59

		14		Капитал банк		1,327,902,000.00		0.14%		38,062,132.6162		5,290.5109		38,056,842.1053		1,902,842.11		36,154,000.00		1,364,056,000.00		36,154.00		- 0		38,056,842.105263		38,056,842.11		- 0				Капитал банк 0.14%		1,327,902.00		+36,154.00		1,364,056.00				0.14

		15		Инвест финанс банк		1,327,902,000.00		0.14%		38,062,132.6162		5,290.5109		38,056,842.1053		1,902,842.11		36,154,000.00		1,364,056,000.00		36,154.00		- 0		38,056,842.105263		38,056,842.11		- 0				Инвест финанс банк 0.14%		1,327,902.00		+36,154.00		1,364,056.00				0.14

				Всего		940,845,746,000.00		100.00%		26,967,800,000.0000		3,169,473.6842		26,964,630,526.3158		1,348,231,526.32		25,616,399,000.00		966,462,145,000.00		25,616,399.00		- 0										Всего 1		940,845,746.00		+25,616,399.00		966,462,145.00





		3. Остаток денежных средств после произведения расчетов Казначейства

		№№		Акционеры		Разница между Объемом эмиссии и Суммой капитализации чистая		Предлагается выплатить дивиденды по 28,6634 сум на 1 акцию, разницу направить на резервный фонд

				Итого		ERROR:#REF!
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